ITEM NO.		QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0410	REMOVAL OF TYPE 'C' AND 'F' TERMINAL END	9	EACH	\$ 90000	\$ 8,10000
202.0411 I	REMOVAL OF TYPE 'D' TERMINAL END	2	EACH	\$ 900°°	\$ 1,800
202.0412 I	REMOVAL OF TYPE 'G' TERMINAL END	2	EACH	\$ 900°°	\$ 1,80000
202.0413 I	REMOVAL OF TYPE BCT TERMINAL END	34	EACH	\$ 80000	\$ 27,2600
202.0430	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL AND STEEL POSTS	12,900	LF	\$ 1500	\$ 193,5000
203.1000 I	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	525	CY	\$ 149.30	\$ 78,382.50
209.0100 V	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00
304.1110	AGGREGATE BASE	450	CY	\$ 12900	\$ 58,050
401.0500	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. IV	525	TON	\$ 71000	\$ 372,750°
507.0100	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (BIKE RAILING)	140	LF	\$ 10000	\$ 14,000
507.7501	CONCRETE END POSTS	5	EACH	\$ 21,39875	
606.3130	GUARDRAIL, STRONG POST WITH W-BEAM	7,662.5	LF	\$ 2500	\$ 191,562.50 \$ 109,600°
606.3131	GUARDRAIL, STRONG POST WITH W-BEAM (8' POSTS)	3,425	LF	\$ 3200	\$ 109,6000

STP-050-1(24) 07/25/01

P-8

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.5000	GUARDRAIL, STRONG POST MODIFIED THRIE-BEAM (TRANSITION TO END POST)	150	LF	\$ 22500	\$ 33,750°°
606.5001	GUARDRAIL, STRONG POST MODIFIED THRIE-BEAM (DOUBLE NESTED W/ 3'-1 1/2" POST SPACING)	87.5	LF	\$ 9500	\$ 8,312.50
606.5002	GUARDRAIL, STRONG POST MODIFIED THRIE-BEAM WITH BASE PLATE	130	LF	\$ 517,15	\$ 67, 229.50
606.7010	TERMINAL SECTION, MODIFIED TYPE 'G' WITH ROUNDED END	3	EACH	\$ 1,500°°	\$ 4,50000
606.7020	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE ET-2000	11	EACH	\$ 5,00000	\$ 55,0000
606.7025	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SKT-350	11	EACH	\$ 5,10000	\$ 56,10000
606.7030	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLEAT-350	29	EACH	\$ 3425 60	\$ 99,325°°
606.7040	TERMINAL SECTION, MODIFIED TYPE A-1	8	EACH	\$ 10,00000	\$ 80,000
608.1100	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	15	SY	\$ 119.60	\$ 1,79400
612.0100	GROUTED RUBBLE PAVING	10	CY	\$ 898 10	\$ 898100
621.4102	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-3), WITH STEEL POST	15	EACH	\$ 145 00	\$ 2,17500
621.4103	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-3)	8	EACH	\$ 62 00	\$ 496
OTD 050 4/					

STP-050-1(24)

07/25/01

P-9

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4104	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-4), WITH STEEL POST	4	EACH	\$ 160	\$ 64000
621.4105	REFLECTOR MARKER (RM-5)	130	EACH	\$ 3000	\$ 3,900
621.4800	TYPE II OBJECT MARKER WITH STEEL POST	53	EACH	\$ 14500	\$ 7,68500
621.6200	TYPE B ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$ 25000	\$ 250
621.7100	CONSTRUCTION SIGN WITH TWO POSTS	4	EACH	\$ 93500	\$ 3,74000
629.1010	4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (100 LF)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,20000
629.2020	TYPE C PAVEMENT MARKER (5 EACH)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 60000
645.2000	ADDITIONAL POLICE OFFICERS AND/OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	FA	FA	FA	\$32,000.00
693.1002	QUADGUARD SYSTEM TERMINAL IMPACT ATTENUATOR (2 BAY)	1	EACH	\$ 16,207°° \$ 26,857°°	\$ 16,207 60
693.1006	QUADGUARD SYSTEM TERMINAL IMPACT ATTENUATOR (6 BAY)	1	EACH	\$ 26,857	\$ 26,85700

STP-050-1(24)

07/25/01

P-10

Α.	SUM OF ALL ITEMS (UP TO ITEM NO. 693.1006)				\$ 1,724,480.	75
В.	INSERT THE MORE EXPENSIVE ITEM OF ITEM NOS. 606.7020 OR 606.7025					
C.	SUM OF ALL ITEMS LESS DEDUCTION (A-B)				\$ 56,100°° \$ 1,668,380 ⁷	5
699.1000	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10 % OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS LESS DEDUCTIONS (A-B) EXCLUDING THE BID PRICE OF THIS ITEM AND FORCE ACCOUNT ITEMS)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 51,85000	
D.	SUM OF ALL ITEMS LESS DEDUCTIONS PLUS MOBILIZATION		\$ 1,720,230.	75		
E.	EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUT FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (FILL II		*\$			
F.	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (D+F)				*\$ 1.720.230 Z	' 5

NOTE: BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE ALL UNIT PRICES AND AMOUNTS. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF BID.

^{*} ALL BIDDERS MUST FILL IN E AND COMPLETE F

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS FOR FOREIGN STEEL

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Domestic Materials.